

**Formal Board Actions Taken by the
Ohio Speech and Hearing Professionals Board
December 2018**

Practitioner	License Type	License Number	Board Action	Basis of Action	Board Action Date
Wendi Ruhe	Speech-Language Pathologist	SP.05672	Reprimand. Complete six continuing education (CE) hours, after prior Board approval (two in record keeping, two in time management, and two in billing and documentation). The six hours of CE shall not be counted towards her CE requirements for the 2017-2018 or 2019-2020 practice periods.	Violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 4753.10(E), (I), (M) and Ohio Administrative Code 4753-9-01(B)(1)(2)(a).	December 5, 2018
			Click here to view the public records related to the formal board action at eLicense Ohio Lookup/Verification		